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Andhra Pradesh Board Class 12 History-Il Question Paper 2020 (March 13)

Map of World & Italy
Part - III
HISTORY, Paper-II
(English Version)
T'ime: 3 Hours | [ Max. Marks : 100

Note : Read the following instructions carefully :

(1) Section ‘A’ consists of Long Answer Type questions. Each
question carries 10 marks. Every answer may be limited to
40 lines.

(11) Section ‘B’ consists of Short Answer Type questions. Each
question carries 5 marks. Every answer may be limited to
20 lines.

(111) Section ‘C’ consists of Very Short Answer Type questions. Each
question carries 2 marks. Every answer may be limited to 5 lines.

(iv) Answer these questions one after another in the same serial
order.

SECTION - A 3 x10=30

Answer any three of the following questions :

| {

2.

3.
4.
2.

(Give brief details of Geographical, Social and Cultural conditions of
Mesopotamian.

(Give a brief account of the life of Mohammad the prophet. What were
his teachings ?

Explain the changes occurred in the fourteenth century.

Write the main reasons for the French revolution.

(Give the details of Austro-Prussian War of 1866.

SECTION - B 8 x5 =40

Answer any eight of the following questions. Question No. 17
(Map) is compulsory.

6

7.
8.
9.

Write the differences of the Homonoids and Homonids.

Write about the sources of Roman Empire.
What 1s-the role of Ghazan Khan in Mongols History ?
Write about the Fourth Order.
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10.
LY,
12.
13.

14.
19.

16.

17,

Give a brief account of the Renaissance.

Rousseau

Reforms introduced by National assembly.

What factors promoted the Industrial Revolution to occur first 1n
England ?

Describe the importance of Zollvereian.

Write about the causes and results of Opium Wars in China.

Write about three organs and their functions of United Nations
Organisation. _

Locate the following places in the given outline map of Italy :

(a) Lombardy

(b) Sardinia

(¢) Rome
(d) Piedmont
(e) Naples

OR
Locate the following countries in the given outline map of world :
(a) France
(b) China
(¢) Italy
(d) England
(e) Germany

SECTION -C 15 x 2 =30

II1. Answer any fifteen of the following questions :

18.
15
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
29.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
39.
36.
37.

Austrolo pithicus
Neanderthal Man
Palace of Mari
Mathematical Invention
The Republic

Slave breeding
Shahnama

Causes for The Great Wall of China
Monastery

Printing

Copernicus

Mona Lisa

Martin Luther

Tennis court pledge
Third Estate

Child labour

Young Italy

Policy of ‘Blood and Iron’

Confucious _
Who were the members of SAARC ?
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